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Introduction

Sukriti Social Foundation is a Chennai based cross disability organisation working since 2006. Our
main focus areas are Prevention, Rehabilitation, Training, Empowerment and Advocacy.

Prevention: As a prevention of disability initiative, we are providing orthopaedic appliances to
children with limb deformities. We reach out to the needy children through our community outreach
programs. We are also partnering with the Government Hospitals in this initiative. Our main such
outreach program is at the Government Institute for Child Health where we have been working since
2014.

Rehabilitation: For adults with disability, their mobility is very important. We provide calipers,
wheelchairs, walkers etc to adults so that they can carry on their life with less dependence on
others.

Training: We provide skill training to persons with disability. Our most successful program is training
in cycle servicing and assembling. Our training partner is Tl Cycles of India.

Empowerment: It is very important to earn a livelihood to live with dignity. We help in setting up
micro enterprises like cycle repair shops, tailoring centre for persons with disabilities

Advocacy: Advocacy helps in getting support from others and to stand up for your own rights. We do
on line campaigns, signing online petitions and participating in public events



2019-20

Distribution of orthopaedic appliances to children

The major portion of the year was good till the pandemic broke in late March. Our clinic at the
Institute saw a steady inflow of children. We reached out to 496 children with 706 appliances.

Orthopedic appliances given in 2019-20
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Marriage of the disabled: We supported the marriage of one disabled couple at the mass marriage
conducted by TN Federation for differently abled

Micro enterprises: We gave 5 sewing machines to start their own tailoring unit

International day of persons with disabilities: Every year we observe the International Day of
Persons with disabilities on 3™ December. It’s an event where we invite all our beneficiaries to a day
of caring, sharing and rejoicing. Around 200 children from residential care homes along with our
own beneficiaries participated. There was an entertainment for children followed by a meeting
which was presided over by Mr Prasad Yadav, Secretary of Maharashtra Bhavan. Mobility aids and
sewing machines were distributed to needy persons.

Chief Guest Mr Prasad Yadav giving orthopaedic appliance on International Day of Persons with
Disability



2020-21

It was the first year of the pandemic. The first few months were very unsettling not knowing what to
do. For children with disabilities, if the orthopaedic appliances are not replaced then the deformity
will relapse. Slowly we got our act together. Children with club foot needed our attention. During
the year we reached out 408 children out which 250 were children with club foot.

Orthopedic appliance given in 2020-21

® CCF(250)
® CLD(73)
= CSD(44)
CPC(8)
mCWL(33)

Marriage of disabled: We supported the marriage of one visually impaired couple in the mass
marriage conducted by Lions Clubs International

COVID Relief: Parents of children whom we are supporting were in distress. We reached out to 30
families with cash transfer.

Grocery purchase from COVID relief money transferred



2021-22

It was one of the worst years that humanity had ever seen. With the second COVID wave, the heavy
loss of lives left all of us speechless. As things started easing out a bit we saw a sudden spurt in the
number of children coming to us for appliance. Raw materials and labour force was in short supply.
However we managed to reach out to 629 children with 901 appliances.

CHILDREN SUPPORTED IN 2021-22
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COVID Relief: Covid relief to 20 persons were given by direct cash transfer

Wheelchair for persons with intellectually disability: Due to COVID, all the special schools had
closed down. Children with intellectual disability were getting very restless staying inside the four
walls of their house. So we provided wheelchairs to 10 such persons living in Kanyakumari.

Selcia coming out of the house after one year!



GLOSSARY

CCF-CHILDREN WITH CLUB FOOT

CLD-CHILDREN WITH LIMB DEFORMITIES

CSD-CHILDREN WITH SPINAL CORD DEFORMITIES

CPC-CEREBRAL PALSY CHILDREN

CWL-CHILDREN WITH WEAK LIMBS

CFD-CHILDREN WITH FOOT DEFORMITIES

CLL-CHILDREN WITH LOSS OF LIMBS
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SUKRITI SOCIAL FOUNDATION

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2020

LIABILITIES

Corpus Fund

Excess of Income over Expenditure
Contingency Fund

Loans
Outstanding Liabilities

ASSETS
Fixed Assets
Bank of Maharastra 20017963656

Bank of Maharastra 20017966056
HDFC- FCRA A/C

Cash in hand

TDS

Loan Given

Investment- Fixed Deposit
Corpus Fund

Contingency Fund

Short Term Deposit

Accrued Interest on FD

INCOME AND EXPENDI:FURE FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2020

INCOME
Donation Receipts - in Cash

Donation Received -FCRA A/C

FD Interest
Bank Interest
Interest on Income tax Refund

EXPENDITURE

Expenses of the trust

PLACE: CHENNAI
DATE :2#-12-2020

Excess of Income/(Expenditure) of the Trust

Donation Received -Bank Of Maharastra

Expenditure towards the objects of the trust

"AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE"

ror SUKRITI SOCIAL FOUNDATION

TRUSTEE

8.73,867
16,83,710
7.00,000
34,305
86,125
23,132
237,707
317,482
4.84,620
2,521
18,095
12,500
5.00,000
4,50,000
10,05,598
3.26,352
33,78,007 33,78,007
17,105
9,14.959
3.13.820
1,20.313
47,979
354
12,08,827
26,799
1,78,903
14,14,529 14.14 529
OR SANJIV SHAH & ASSOCIATES
ARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FIRM REG NO - 003572S

AR "“6’{? Ar—

G. RAMAKRISHNAN
PARTNER
MEMBERSHIP NO - 209035




SUKRITI SOCIAL FOUNDATION

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2021

AB 1
Corpus Fund
Excess of Income over Expenditure
Contingency Fund
Loans
Outstanding Liabilities

[ASSETS

Fixed Assets

Bank of Maharastra 20017963656
Bank of Maharastra 20017966056
HDFC- FCRAA/C

Cash in hand

TDS

Loan Given

Corpus Fund - Long Term Deposit
Contingency Fund - Long Term Deposit
Short Term Deposit

"AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE"

PLACE: CHENNAI
DATE: 4% Fﬁbmﬁf 2029

8,82,877

20,36,215

7,00,000

34,305

86,125
30,203
4,17,445
25,426
8,41,689
2,525
8,600
12,500
5,00,000
4,50,000
14,51,134

37,39,522 37,39,522

FOR SANJIV SHAH & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FIRM REG NO - 00357285

(poeordboerp

G. RAMAKRISHNAN
PARTNER
MEMBERSHIP NO - 209035
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INCOME AND EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2021
INCOME

Donation Receipts - in Cash B
Donation Received -Bank Of Maharastra 7,09,684
Donation Received -FCRA A/C 6,43,347
FD Interest 1,25,036
Bank Interest 35,668
Interest on Income tax Refund 245
[EXPENDITURE
Expenditure towards the objects of the Trust 11,15,955
Expenses of the Trust 45,524
Excess of Income/(Expenditure) of the Trust 3,52,505

15,13,984 15,13,984

"AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE"

PLACE: CHENNAI FOR SANJIV SHAH & ASSOCIATES
DATE : 1412 Fe_bwg 2022 CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
g FIRM REG NO - 0035728

G. RAMAKRISHNAN
PARTNER
MEMBERSHIP NO - 209035

ror SUKRITI SOCIAL FOU i x:g—ﬁr
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SUKRITI SOCIAL FOUNDATION
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2022

LIABILITIES
Corpus Fund 9,44,388
Surplus 21,02,000
Contingency Fund 7,00,000
ASSETS
Fixed Assets 23,606
Bank of Maharastra 20017963656 1,72,447
Bank of Maharastra 20017966056 99,153
SBIFCRASBA/C -00000040126758816 6,86,359
HDFC- FCRAA/C 2,58,404
Cash in hand 29
TDS Receivable F.Y.2020-21 8,600
TDS Receivable F.Y.2021-22 10,528
Fixed Deposits 24,87,263
37,46,388 37,46,388
"AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE"
PLACE: CHENNAI FOR SANJIV SHAH & ASSOCIATES
DATE : September 29, 2022 CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FIRM REG NO - 003572S
= ‘ﬂ !/—> \
4 G. RAMAKRISHNAN
k PARTNER

MEMBERSHIP NO - 209035
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INCOME AND EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2022
INCOME

Donation Receipts - in Cash B
Donation Received -Bank Of Maharastra 6,31,364
Donation Received -FCRA A/C 6,76,196
FD Interest 1,04,970
Bank Interest 36,823
Interest on Income tax Refund 900
EXPENDITURE
Expenditure towards the objects of the Trust 14,38,118
Expenses of the Trust 54,283
Excess of (Expenditure)/Income of the Trust (42,144)

14,50,256 14,50,256

"AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE"

PLACE: CHENNAI FOR SANJIV SHAH & ASSOCIATES
DATE : September 29, 2022 CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FIRM REG NO - 0035725
)
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. G. RAMAKRISHNAN

PARTNER
MEMBERSHIP NO - 209035
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